COUNTY AND TRANSIT AUTHORITY PERMISSIVE SALES AND USE TAX COLLECTIONS FOR

Table S-1
No. 94 (2006)
30-Nov-06

THE MONTH OF SEPTEMBER 2006 AND 2005 FOR DISTRIBUTION IN THE MONTH OF NOVEMBER 2006 AND 2005.
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Adams
Allen
Ashland
Ashtabula
Athens
Auglaize
Belmont
Brown
Butler
Carroll
Champaign
Clark
Clermont
Clinton
Columbiana
Coshocton
Crawford
Cuyahoga
Darke
Defiance
Delaware
Erie
Fairfield
Fayette
Franklin
Fulton
Gallia
Geauga
Greene
Guernsey
Hamilton
Hancock
Hardin
Harrison
Henry
Highland
Hocking
Holmes
Huron
Jackson
Jefferson
Knox
Lake
Lawrence
Licking
Logan
Lorain
Lucas
Madison
Mahoning

Rate %

1.50
1.00
1.25
1.00
1.25
1.50
1.50
1.25
1.00
1.00
1.50
1.50
1.00
1.50
1.00
1.50
1.50
1.00
1.50
1.00
1.25
1.00
0.75
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.25
1.00
1.00
1.50
1.00
0.50
1.50
1.50
1.00
1.50
1.25
1.00
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.00
0.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
0.75
1.25
1.25
1.00

Current Rate

Effective Date

*% Apr 1, 2006
Jun 1, 1987

*x Jan 1, 1998
Jul 1, 1985

** Jan 1, 1994
* Jun 1, 1996
* Jan 1, 1995
o Jan 1, 1996
Oct 1, 2005

Jul 1, 2006

* Jul 1, 2003
* April 1, 2005
Oct 1, 1983

* Oct 1, 2005
Sep 1, 2005

* Jan 1, 2006
* Jul 1, 1994
Oct 1, 1987

* Oct 1, 2005
Feb 1, 1987

** Oct. 1, 1996
May 1, 1993

Aug 1, 1995

Jul 1, 1988

Oct 1, 2005

Feb 1, 1987

* Feb 1, 1995
** Feb 1, 2004
Feb 1, 1987

* Aug 1, 1993
* Jun 1, 1996
Jul 1, 2005

* Jan 1, 2005
* Jun 1, 1994
Apr 1, 2006

* Jul 1, 2005
o Jan 1, 1998
Jan 1, 1998

* Jan 1, 1996
* Jan 1, 1998
* Nov 1, 1994
** Feb 1, 1994
Aug 1, 1988

* Jun 1, 1998
* Jan 1, 2006
* Jul 1, 1997
o Jul 1, 1995
*x Jan 1, 1993
o Jul 1, 1999
* Oct 1, 2005

Sep-06

$244,637
1,100,202
489,678
769,853
484,581
514,844
887,957
282,883
3,282,406
156,984
371,734
1,519,285
1,679,186
624,832
658,203
373,403
392,392
13,663,261
533,829
362,110
2,668,883
1,256,795
878,268
333,480
13,232,254
334,645
299,183
1,049,283
1,646,152
467,726
10,251,855
452,743
258,271
113,832
264,439
410,564
230,272
376,560
609,582
397,486
749,171
438,287
1,249,121
486,221
1,973,605
605,287
1,833,006
5,364,032
340,269
2,193,966

Calendar Year to Date

Sep-05 Jan.-Sep. 2006 Jan.-Sep. 2005
$249,080 $2,202,438 $2,273,656
1,133,486 10,844,640 11,006,108
476,696 4,599,052 4,570,460
724,696 6,522,844 6,606,599
464,638 4,500,437 4,367,432
547,500 5,021,203 4,935,313
941,597 8,816,659 9,262,366
273,806 2,549,248 2,510,343
1,740,662 30,744,659 14,665,979
145,705 1,160,766 1,312,315
314,948 3,426,170 3,330,753
1,547,008 14,608,713 12,099,857
1,668,128 15,833,703 15,721,791
385,506 5,797,891 3,751,819
932,675 6,329,001 9,392,797
235,486 2,951,772 2,114,460
408,947 3,712,707 3,889,125
13,742,223 128,187,343 127,650,324
350,905 5,128,985 3,363,468
376,751 3,443,151 3,344,809
2,647,851 25,298,364 24,650,205
1,277,467 9,612,473 9,369,010
915,824 8,389,881 8,266,454
355,136 3,215,284 3,075,160
6,767,294 130,301,466 63,803,616
365,425 3,128,961 3,088,225
295,421 2,923,445 2,851,039
991,610 8,173,653 8,160,852
1,629,085 15,329,241 14,571,885
459,544 4,435,500 4,272,462
9,955,251 97,874,959 96,973,988
457,167 4,111,914 5,727,425
279,921 2,496,025 2,381,334
105,868 1,057,457 1,050,756
190,684 2,339,115 1,767,713
410,219 3,872,298 2,806,721
221,193 2,131,103 2,011,176
375,363 3,226,519 3,309,627
655,363 5,914,480 5,908,105
345,674 3,463,895 3,378,986
758,839 7,395,944 7,246,622
431,048 4,095,905 4,006,860
1,001,655 11,806,376 11,636,113
531,440 4,969,817 4,768,331
1,466,359 17,898,772 12,797,620
596,144 5,672,085 5,577,565
1,898,830 17,327,312 16,789,999
5,645,169 53,734,082 53,822,865
301,507 3,104,657 3,152,232
1,173,621 21,103,153 12,289,854



Number
Active

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88

Transit Authority

Grtr. Cleveland Regional Transit Auth.
Central Ohio Regional Transit Authority

County

Marion
Medina
Meigs
Mercer
Miami
Monroe
Montgomery
Morgan
Morrow
Muskingum
Noble
Ottawa
Paulding
Perry
Pickaway
Pike
Portage
Preble
Putnam
Richland
Ross
Sandusky
Scioto
Seneca
Shelby
Stark
Summit
Trumbull
Tuscarawas
Union

Van Wert
Vinton
Warren
Washington
Wayne
Williams
Wood
Wyandot

County Total

Laketran Transit Authority

Greater Dayton Regional Transit Authority

Portage Area Regional Transit Auth.
Stark Area Regional Transit Authority

Metro Reg. Transit Auth. (Summit Co.)

Transit Authority Total

GRAND TOTAL

Rate %

1.00
0.50
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.50
1.00
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.00
1.50
1.00
1.50
1.50
1.00
1.50
1.25
1.25
1.50
1.25
1.50
1.50
1.50
0.25
0.50
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.50
1.50
1.00
1.50
0.75
1.50
1.00
1.50

1.00
0.25
0.25
0.50
0.25
0.25
0.25

%

%

Current Rate

Effective Date

Apr 1, 1992
Apr1,1971
Feb 1, 1987
Jul 1, 1987
Nov 1, 1999
Nov 1, 1994
Jul 1, 1989
Apr 1, 1990
Jul 1, 1995
Apr 1, 1993
Feb 1, 1995
Jan 1, 1998
Nov 1, 1991
May 1, 1982
Dec 1, 2001
Jan 1, 2006

Dec. 1, 1999
May 1, 1994
Jul 1, 2006
Apr 1, 2005
Oct 1, 1993
Apr 1, 2006
May 1, 2001

Aug. 1, 2003
Jan 1, 1998
Jul 1, 2003
Nov 1, 1995
Jul 1, 2005
Jul 1, 1998
Apr 1, 1989
Mar 1, 1991
Mar 1, 1992
Jan 1, 1992
Jan 1, 1990
Jan 1, 1992
Oct 1, 2003
Nov 1, 1987
Oct 1, 2005

Oct 1, 1975
Feb 1, 1990
Aug 1, 1988
Jul 1, 1980
Feb 1, 2002
Jul 1, 1997
Feb 1, 1991

Calendar Year to Date

Sep-06 Sep-05 Jan.-Sep. 2006 Jan.-Sep. 2005
$533,862 $491,629 $4,923,879 $4,885,450
782,451 789,785 7,232,946 7,022,381
92,299 88,639 881,588 840,414
273,203 281,215 2,754,980 2,720,279
811,177 836,859 7,876,788 7,923,415
78,631 88,437 932,611 947,548
5,306,621 5,460,580 49,105,222 50,377,956
90,592 77,546 774,840 792,970
246,136 220,704 2,029,546 2,085,125
1,238,044 1,187,608 11,141,115 10,756,243
75,252 74,387 777,942 789,985
516,967 523,317 4,034,959 3,711,207
109,730 137,992 1,224,393 1,271,157
145,552 162,316 1,386,513 1,379,832
467,867 467,004 4,329,174 4,300,733
273,974 177,416 2,598,919 1,609,349
1,212,300 1,252,329 10,917,161 10,519,751
328,584 365,689 3,319,538 3,377,645
247,337 263,942 2,303,422 2,486,324
1,423,236 1,605,089 13,873,803 12,885,642
913,781 902,526 8,486,496 8,118,403
586,804 482,239 5,204,781 4,478,379
720,553 707,947 6,595,541 6,467,070
540,057 502,154 5,084,808 5,121,086
685,332 631,080 5,904,715 5,886,932
881,080 960,346 8,724,454 8,610,748
2,799,140 3,087,817 27,291,014 27,193,676
1,698,867 1,713,231 15,841,107 9,817,676
744,053 735,319 7,014,439 6,912,866
668,694 459,980 5,481,077 5,332,566
243,477 280,169 2,655,104 2,688,200
69,897 60,526 607,908 585,167
2,023,680 2,163,137 18,802,802 18,809,748
722,749 699,875 7,179,998 6,823,465
656,978 703,501 6,271,919 6,412,293
397,051 368,046 3,637,885 3,466,413
1,199,842 1,245,216 11,384,345 11,249,746
265,917 137,940 2,146,042 1,392,905
109,229,268 $ 99,559,944 $ 1,031,519,293 915,733,321
13,663,791 13,742,608 128,143,350 127,654,399
3,505,520 3,739,462 35,014,139 33,796,715
624,575 500,725 5,897,742 5,816,122
2,653,413 2,730,509 24,548,174 25,186,769
303,000 311,751 2,716,997 2,618,377
877,347 959,758 8,739,119 8,662,784
1,399,086 1,543,654 13,626,114 13,588,522
23,026,732 $ 23,528,467 $ 218,685,635 217,323,689

132,256,000 $

123,088,411 $

1,250,204,928 $ 1,133,057,010

* Includes a 0.50% tax authorized for one or more specific purposes under Sections 5739.026 and 5741.023 of the Ohio Revised Code.
** Includes a 0.25% tax authorized for one or more specific purposes under Sections 5739.026 and 5741.023 of the Ohio Revised Code.

Note: These figures are net of the 1.0% administration fee. These amounts are distributed to the counties and transit authorities
two months following the collection month.

Source: Records of the Ohio Department of Taxation's Revenue Accounting Division
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